

15 M A C T 685/25
GAURAV KUMAR Vs. SANDEEP

19.03.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

R1 and R2 in person.

Sh. Vinit Kumar and Sh. Anirudh Garg (through VC), Ld. counsels for R3/insurance.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Official from BSA Hospital in person.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati has filed the report on disability. Same is taken on record.

Notice be issued to petitioner to appear in person on NDOH.

Insurance company is, therefore, directed to come with revised legal offer before lok adalat i.e. 22.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.03.2026